

Sumeet **INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN : L45200GJ1988PLC011049

REGD. OFF. : 504, TRIVIDH CHAMBER, 5TH FLOOR, OPP. FIRE BRIGADE STATION, RING ROAD, SURAT - 395 002, INDIA.
Phone : (91-261) 2328902 • E-mail : corporate@sumeetindustries.com • Visit us at : www.sumeetindustries.com

Date : 15/11/2022

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, FORT,
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code – 514211

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol - SUMEETINDS

Sub. : Copy of Newspaper Advertisement in respect of Result for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting herewith a copy of newspapers cutting in respect of unaudited financial result for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022, published in the 'Financial Express' English edition, Ahmedabad and 'Financial Express' Gujarati edition (Regional Language), Ahmedabad.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you.

For Sumeet Industries Limited

Anil Kumar Jain
Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

NHC FOODS LIMITED
 Reg. off: Survey No. 777, Umarsadi Desaiwad Road, at Village Umarsadi, Taluka Pardi, Killa Pardi, Gujarat: 396175. Website: www.nhcgroupp.com. Contact No. 022 48815100. Fax: 022 48815101
 Email id: grievances@nhcgroupp.com; CIN: L15122GJ1992PLC076277

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022.

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from Operations	3,328.26	3,907.21	3,518.76	7,235.47	6,446.66	15,405.57
2. Net Profit for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	47.59	45.43	54.53	93.02	77.58	251.94
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	47.59	45.43	54.53	93.02	77.58	251.94
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	39.91	34.43	37.05	74.34	64.12	147.10
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	39.41	33.93	36.55	73.34	63.12	134.05
6. Equity Share Capital	1185.50	1185.50	1185.50	1185.50	1185.50	1185.50
7. Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous Financial Year)	-	-	-	-	-	1175.38
8. Earnings per share (of 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)						
(a) Basic	0.34	0.29	0.31	0.63	0.54	1.24
(b) Diluted	0.34	0.29	0.31	0.63	0.54	1.24

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Company i.e. www.nhcgroupp.com as well as on the website of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com
 2. The above result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th November, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the Results.

For NHC FOODS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Apoorva Shah
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00573184

Date: 14-11-2022
 Place: Navi Mumbai

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY/IES)
EDELWEISS ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.
 CIN: U67100MH2007PLC174759

Retail Central & Regd. Office: Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai 400098

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited ("EARC") Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited ("EARC") under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & in compliance of Rule 8(1) of Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notices on the date mentioned against each account calling upon the respective borrower/s to repay the amount as mentioned against each account within 60 days from the date of notice(s)/date of receipt of the said notice/s.

The borrower/s having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/s and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property/ies described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each account.

The borrower/s in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ies and any dealing with the property/ies will be subject to the charge of Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited, for the amount and interest thereon as per loan agreement. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Sl No	Name of the Borrower/Co Borrower and Loan Account Number	Demand Notice date & Amount	Date of possession Taken
1	Arrested Daylight (Borrower), Mr Dushyant Bhpendra Dave (Co-Borrower/Mortgagor) and Mrs Mita Dushyant Dave (Co-Borrower) GBC00463N	24.06.2022 Rs.16,09,110.28 (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Nine Thousand One Hundred Ten and Paise Twenty-Eight Only)	10th November, 2022

Description of the Property/ies mortgaged: Immovable Constructed property of Shop No LL-2, (Basement) Adm 81-62 Sq Yards Constructed thereon and adm 1137 Sq Meter unleased Land Share in Shri Bhagwati Associates (As per Sale Deed No 7641/1989) Scheme Know as "Bhagwati Complex" Situated at Land Bearing Final Plot No 182 Paiki (Old FP No 136 Paiki 136/A Paiki) of TPS No 6 of (Old Survey No 130/1 Paiki) of Mouje Paladi, Taluka - Sabarmati, District Ahmedabad On or Towards East: Road On or Towards West: Basement 4 On or Towards North: Basement No 1 On or Towards South: Compound Wall.

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 15.11.2022

Sd/- Authorized Officer
 Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited
 (Acting in its Capacity as Trustee of EARC SC 420 Trust)

Indian Bank
 1st Floor, "Platinum Arcade",
 Jaysree Cinema Road, Nr. Kalwa Chowk,
 Junagadh, Gujarat-362001. Tel.: 00285-2621241
 Email: J013@indianbank.co.in

[Under Rule 8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]
Possession Notice (for Immoveable property)

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised officer of the Indian Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred to him under section 13(12) (read with Rule 3, 8, 9) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 17.06.2022 calling upon the borrower Mr. Farookbhai Jussabhai Solanki (Borrower/Mortgagor) & Mrs. Shabana Farookbhai Solanki (Borrower), Mr. Rasidbhai Jussabhai Solanki (Guarantor) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 18,82,044.00 (Rupees Eighteen Lac eighty Two Thousand fourty four rupees Only) as on 17.06.2022 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers/guarantors/mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 3, 8, 9 of the said rules on 11th day of November of the year Two Thousand Twenty Two.

The borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagor in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with this property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Indian Bank Junagadh IB Branch for an Rs. 18,82,044.00 (Rupees Eighteen Lac eighty Two Thousand fourty four rupees Only) as on 17.06.2022 and future interest & expenses thereon.

We draw attention to the provisions of Section 13(8) of SARFAESI act and the Rules framed there under which deals with your rights of redemption over the securities.

Description of Immoveable Property

All that pieces and parcel of Immoveable Property Open Land are admeasuring 2417.50 Sq. mt. (Western Side) of 7992.50 Sq.mt. on RS No. 119/1 Part, Old Giriraj Hotel, Opp. Mangal Murli, Vanthali Road, Koyali Village, Vanthali Tehsil, Junagadh-362001 in the name of Mr. Farookbhai Jussabhai Solanki. East : Kuman Cement Factory and Agri Land of Padamsih Bhana, West : Rest of the Land Owned by Seller, North : Junagadh Vanthali Road, South : NA land of S No. 118 Owned by Others.

Date : 11.11.2022
Chief Manager & Authorised Officer
For, Indian Bank

SCANPOINT GEOMATICS LIMITED
 Regd Office : 1006-1012, 1022-1026, Swati Crimson & Clover, Nr. Shilaj Circle, Vill. Shilaj, Taluka: Daskroi, District: Ahmedabad - 380054
 CIN : L22219GJ1992PLC017073, Ph.: (2717)-297096, Email : cs@sgligis.com, Website : www.sgligis.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half ended September 30, 2022

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
	Quarter ending 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
	Total income from operations (net)	330.56	694.52	896.08	330.56	694.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.34	35.76	71.83	16.29	35.71	71.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.34	35.76	71.83	16.29	35.71	71.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.69	30.64	56.75	12.65	30.60	56.67
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	12.69	30.64	56.75	12.65	30.60	56.67
Equity Share Capital	1386.94	1386.94	1188.06	1386.94	1386.94	1188.06
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
Basic :	0.02	0.04	0.10	0.02	0.04	0.10
Diluted:	0.02	0.04	0.08	0.02	0.04	0.08

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the Meeting held on 14.11.2022
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Year ended Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.sgligis.com
 3. The above results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022 has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For Scanpoint Geomatics Limited
 Sd/-
 Rujvi Shah
 Company Secretary

Place : Ahmedabad
 Date : November 14, 2022

REGIONAL OFFICE : Gandhinagar, Ahmedabad - 380001.
Sarsa Branch : Dist. Anand, Gujarat.

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT 2002

A notice is hereby given that following Borrower Mrs. Rimpalben Miteshkumar Shah & Mr. Miteshkumar Mahendrabhai Shah have defaulted in the repayment of principal and interest of the loan facility obtained i.e. Home Loan in the name of Mrs. Rimpalben Miteshkumar Shah & Mr. Miteshkumar Mahendrabhai Shah by them from the Bank and loan has been classified as Non Performing Assets (NPA). The Notice was issued to them under section 13(2) of the Securitization and Reconstructions of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act - 2002 on their last known addresses, but it has been returned with remarks "Left" and as such they are hereby informed by way of this public notice.

Name of the Borrower & Address :-
 Mrs. Rimpalben Miteshkumar Shah (Borrower) & Mr. Miteshkumar Mahendrabhai Shah (Borrower)
 403, Jalaram Apartment, Nr. By Old Telephone Exchange Office, VV Nagar, Pin Code - 388120, Dist. Anand (Gujarat).
Mr. Piyushbhai K Mer (Guarantor), 10, Shri Hari Park, R. K. Hall Road, Anand - 388001, Dist. Anand (Gujarat).

Description of Mortgaged properties : 480 Paiki, Flat No. T-403, Area : 83.64 Sq. mtrs. Owned by : Mrs. Rimpalben Miteshkumar Shah & Mr. Miteshkumar Mahendrabhai Shah. **Bounded by :- North : Society Road, South : S. R. No. 481, East : Society Road, West : S. R. No. 479. (Sale Deed No. 5699 of Date : 15.11.2003)**

Type of Loan	Account No.	Loan Amount	Rate of Interest	NPA of Date	Demand Notice	Total Due Amt. as on 20.10.2022
Home Loan	2010780787	9,00,000/-	9.00 %	31.03.2019	20.10.2022	Rs. 15,33,012/-

The Steps are being taken for substituted service of notice. The above borrower are hereby called upon to make payment of outstanding amount within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which further steps will be taken after expiry of 60 days from the date of this notice under sub - section (4) of Section 13 of securitization and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.

Sd/-
Authorised Officer, Central Bank of India

Date : 20.10.2022, Place : Anand, Gujarat

Indian Bank
 1st Floor, "Platinum Arcade",
 Jaysree Cinema Road, Nr. Kalwa Chowk,
 Junagadh, Gujarat-362001. Tel.: 00285-2621241
 Email: J013@indianbank.co.in

[Under Rule 8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]
Possession Notice (for Immoveable property)

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised officer of the Indian Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred to him under section 13(12) (read with Rule 3, 8, 9) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 09.05.2022 calling upon the borrower Mr. Ravindra Pravinchandra Chande (Borrower/Mortgagor) & Mrs. Harshaben Ravindra Chande (Borrower/Mortgagor), Mr. Nileshkumar Amrutlal Jani (Guarantor) & Mr. Hariyal Savjibhai Chotaliya (Guarantor) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 11,86,172.38 (Rupees Eleven Lac eighty Six Thousand one Hundred Seventy Two & Thirty eight Paise Only) as on 09.05.2022 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers/guarantors/mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 3, 8, 9 of the said rules on 11th day of November of the year Two Thousand Twenty Two.

The borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagor in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with this property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Indian Bank Junagadh IB Branch for an Rs. 11,86,172.38 (Rupees Eleven Lac eighty Six Thousand one Hundred Seventy Two & Thirty eight Paise Only) as on 09.05.2022 and future interest & expenses thereon.

"We draw attention to the provisions of Section 13(8) of SARFAESI act and the Rules framed there under which deals with your rights of redemption over the securities"

Description of Immoveable Property

All that pieces and parcel of immoveable property Residential Flat No. 102, 1st Floor, Shriji Residency Flats, Shriji Park, Constructed over Plot No. 30 to 33, Revenue Sr. No. 181/1/p-1 adm 39.03 sqm built up area, behind New collector office, Junagadh-362001 in the name of Mr. Ravindra Pravinchandra Chande & Mrs. Harshaben Ravindra Chande. East : Adj. Flat No. 101 and Common Wall, West : Adj. Public Road After Open Space, North : Common Passage and Flat No. 103, South : Adj. Public Road After Open Space.

Date : 11.11.2022
Chief Manager & Authorised Officer
For, Indian Bank

SILVER TOUCH TECHNOLOGIES LTD
 CIN: L72200GJ1995PLC024465
 Regd. Off: 2nd Floor, Saffron, Nr. Panchwati Circle, Ambawadi Ahmedabad-380006 Gujarat
 Tel No: +91 79 4002 2770 | Email Id: cs@silvertouch.com | Website: www.silvertouch.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending		Half Year Ending		Year Ending
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	
1 Total income	3830.29	3106.45	3454.54	6936.74	6058.68	12962.66
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	231.55	108.87	194.89	340.42	250.65	623.09
3 Total Comprehensive Income	224.49	142.58	184.71	367.07	257.52	609.35
4 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the shares Rs 10/-)	1268.10	1268.10	1268.10	1268.10	1268.10	1268.10
5 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	7115.41	7017.73	6675.92	7115.41	6675.92	6875.15
6 Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10 /- each)						
Basic :	1.77	1.12	0.48	2.89	2.03	4.81
Diluted :	1.77	1.12	0.48	2.89	2.03	4.81

Notes:
 1. The above Standalone results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and have been subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th November, 2022.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites and on the Company's website (www.silvertouch.com)
 3. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

SETCO AUTOMOTIVE LTD
 Corporate Identity Number: L35999GJ1982PLC005203
 Regd. Office: Baroda - Godhra Highway, Kalo, District Panchmahal, Pin Code - 389 330, Gujarat | Tel: 02676 - 270600, Fax: 02676 - 235524
 Website: www.setcoauto.com | Email: investor.relations@setcoauto.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022

Sr.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1 Total income from operations	11,747	14,444	27,768	21,620	44,490	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,396)	182	(7,206)	(2,915)	(15,172)	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,396)	(14,297)	(7,206)	(17,394)	(25,412)	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,387)	(16,104)	(7,197)	(19,124)	(25,748)	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4,513)	(16,152)	(7,332)	(19,172)	(25,931)	
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (F.V. of ₹ 2/- each)	2,675	2,675	2,675	2,675	2,675	
7 Other Equity					(26,716)	
8 Earnings Per Share (F.V. of ₹ 2/- each)	(2.77)	(10.20)	(4.57)	(12.39)	(16.77)	
Basic	(2.77)	(10.20)	(4.57)	(12.39)	(16.77)	
Diluted						

NOTES:
 The key Standalone financial information of the Company is as under:

Sr.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	
1 Total income from operations	117	9,276	256	15,035	16,194	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	96	(5,764)	146	(8,042)	(17,072)	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	96	(7,571)	146	(9,772)	(17,328)	

NOTES:
 1) The Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2022.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the company's website (www.setcoauto.com) and Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com)
 3) Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 Harish Sheeth
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 01434459

Place: Mumbai
 Date : November 14, 2022

Indian Bank
 1st Floor, "Platinum Arcade",
 Jaysree Cinema Road, Nr. Kalwa Chowk,
 Junagadh, Gujarat-362001. Tel.: 00285-2621241
 Email: J013@indianbank.co.in

[Under Rule 8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]
Possession Notice (for Immoveable property)

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised officer of the Indian Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred to him under section 13(12) (read with Rule 3, 8, 9) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 06.04.2021 calling upon the borrower Mrs. A.K Medical Agency, Prop-Mr. Ashitkumar Kantil Badiyani (Borrower), Mr. Ashitkumar Kantil Badiyani (Mortgagor), Mrs. Kalindiben Ashitbhai Badiyani (Mortgagor), Mr. Kamlesh Lalitbhai Doshi (Guarantor), Mrs. Kalindiben Ashitbhai Badiyani (Guarantor) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 26,08,962.00 (Rupees Twenty Six Lacs Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Two rupees Only) as on 06.04.2021 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers/guarantors/mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 3, 8, 9 of the said rules on 11th day of November of the year Two Thousand Twenty Two.

The borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagor in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with this property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Indian Bank Junagadh IB Branch for an amount of Rs. 26,08,962.00 (Rupees Twenty Six Lacs Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Two rupees Only) as on 06.04.2021 and future interest & expenses thereon.

"We draw attention to the provisions of Section 13(8) of SARFAESI act and the Rules framed there under which deals with your rights of redemption over the securities"

Description of Immoveable Property

All that pieces and parcel of immoveable property Residential Flat No. 201, 2nd Floor, Manglam Apartment, B/H Lodiya vadi, Near Alfa School, Junagadh-362001, Constructed over Plot No. 8/part (8/A), Revenue Sr. No. 386 adm 86.9 sqm built up area in the name of Mr. Ashitkumar Kantil Badiyani & Mrs. Kalindiben Ashitbhai Badiyani. East : Adj. Land of Plot No. 8/B, West : Adj. Road, North : Adj. Road, South : Adj. Staircase, Block No. 202 with Common Wall and Entrance of Flat.

Date : 11.11.2022
Chief Manager & Authorised Officer
For, Indian Bank

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending		Half Year Ending		Year Ending
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	
1 Total income	4235.90	3393.91	3703.22	7629.82	6518.59	14085.12
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	214.31	130.98	193.62	345.29	273.35	643.30
3 Total Comprehensive Income	207.26	164.69	183.44	371.94	280.22	629.56
4 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the shares Rs 10/-)	1268.10	1268.10	1268.10	1268.10	1268.10	1268.10
5 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	7287.99	7077.20	6709.19	7287.99	6709.19	6827.23
6 Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10 /- each)						
Basic :	1.63	1.30	1.45	2.93	2.21	4.96
Diluted :	1.63	1.30	1.45	2.93	2.21	4.96

Notes:
 1. The above Consolidated results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and have been subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th November, 2022. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites and on the Company's website (www.silvertouch.com)
 3. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 201

FRANKLIN LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED				
CIN NO: U74899DL1992PLC048028 UNITS/SHOP NO.205,SECOND FLOOR, AGGARWAL CITY MALL ROAD NO.44, PITAMPURA DELHI-110034. UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022				
	Rs. Lacs except EPS			
PARTICULARS	Half Year ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date	Figures
	(30/09/2022)	(30/09/2021)	(31/03/2022)	(31/03/2022)
Total income from operations(net)	598.45	602.44	1,298.38	
Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary				
Activities after tax	15.53	19.21	18.89	
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	15.53	19.21	18.89	
Equity Share Capital	1,578.24	1,578.24	1,578.24	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	—	—	—	
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)	0.10	0.12	0.12	
Basic	0.10	0.12	0.12	
Diluted	0.10	0.12	0.12	

YAMINI INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED				
REGD. OFF: D-215, Crystal Plaza, Opp. Infinity Mall, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai- 400 053 Tel.: 022-40164455; E-mail: yamininvestments@gmail.com; Website: www.yamininvestments.com STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2022				
	Rs. Lacs except EPS			
PARTICULARS	Quarter ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date	Figures
	(30/09/2022)	(30/09/2021)	(31/03/2022)	(31/03/2022)
Total income from operations(net)	132.58	96.68	513.82	
Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	18.11	2.25	20.96	
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	18.11	2.25	20.96	
Equity Share Capital	5,257.26	5,257.26	5,257.26	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	—	—	—	
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)	0.001	0.002	0.004	
Basic	0.001	0.002	0.004	
Diluted	0.001	0.002	0.004	

Morn Media Limited				
Regd. Office: Sagin Building, 2, Sanodiyani Nagar, Kanpur - 208 005 CIN: L22121UP1983PLC006177 ISIN: INE343T01016 Tel.No: 0512-2216161, E-mail: mornmedialimited@hotmail.com Website: www.mornmedia.com Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2022 (Amount Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)				
Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended
	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
Total income from operations	-	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.25)	(1.13)	(0.23)	(0.23)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.25)	(1.13)	(0.23)	(0.23)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.08)	(0.65)	0.82	0.82
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.08)	(0.65)	0.82	0.82
Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 per share)	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	70.96	70.96	71.53	71.53
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized) (in Rs.)				
- Basic	(0.02)	(0.13)	0.16	0.16
- Diluted	(0.02)	(0.13)	0.16	0.16

IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD.				
CIN: L45203DL1976GO081771				
NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT-VOTING TO THE MEMBERS				
Members of the Company are hereby informed that a Postal Ballot Notice ("Notice"), seeking members' consent on the resolutions as set out in the said Notice has been sent on 14 th November, 2022 by e-mail to all the Members, whose name appears on the Register of Members/ List of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on cut-off date i.e. Friday, 11 th November, 2022 and who have registered their e-mail addresses in respect of electronic holdings with the Depositories through the concerned Depository Participants and in respect of physical holdings with Alankit Assignments Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company ("RTA/ Alankit").				
The Notice is also available at Company's website www.ircon.org under the section INVESTORS and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) viz. www.evoting.nsdl.com and at the website of Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited (BSE) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE).				
In compliance with MCA, circulars, the hard copy of the Notice along with Postal Ballot forms and pre-paid business envelope have not been sent to the Members. Accordingly, the communication of the assent or dissent of the Members on this Postal Ballot would take place through remote e-voting only.				
Members who have not registered their e-mail addresses are requested to register the same in respect of shares held in electronic form with the Depository through their Depository Participant(s) and in respect of shares held in physical form by writing to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Alankit Assignments Limited, 208, Anarkali Complex, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi-110055 or by mail to rt@alankit.com .				
The Company is providing facility for voting by e-voting to all the Members of the Company to enable them to cast their votes electronically on the items mentioned in the Notice. For this purpose, the Company has engaged the services of NSDL.				
Members whose names appear on the Register of Members/ List of Beneficial Owners as on Friday, 11 th November, 2022 will be considered for the purpose of voting and each Member's voting rights shall be in proportion to his/ her share of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company. Any person who is not a shareholder as on the cut-off date should treat this Notice for information purpose only.				
All the Members are therefore hereby informed that:				
1. Remote e-voting period will commence on Tuesday 15 th November, 2022 at 9:00 Hours (IST) and ends on Wednesday, 14 th December, 2022 at 17:00 Hours (IST).				
2. Shri Sachin Agarwal, Practising Company Secretary (Membership No. FS774), partner, and failing him Ms. Garima, Practising Company Secretary (Membership No. A27100) of M/s. Agarwal S. & Associates, Company Secretaries, have been appointed as Scrutinizer for conducting the e-voting process in accordance with the law in fair and transparent manner.				
3. In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free no.: 1800 1020990 and 1800 22 44 30 or send a request to (Ms. Sarita Mote, Assistant Manager, NSDL) at evoting@nsdl.co.in				
The resolutions, if passed by requisite majority, shall be deemed to have been passed on Wednesday, 14 th December, 2022. The results of the voting by Postal Ballot will be announced on or before Friday, 16 th December, 2022. The results of the Postal Ballot will be posted on the website of the Company at www.ircon.org and on website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com and will also be communicated to the Stock Exchanges i.e. NSE & BSE.				
For Ircon International Limited Sd/- Place: New Delhi Date: 14 th November, 2022 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer				

INTERTEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED							
CIN NO. L8510KA1989PLC010456 Registered Office: 28, Shankar Murt Road, Bangalore-560004 Phone: 080-26679094/26611317; email: compliance@intertec.com, URL: www.intertec.com Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Period ended 30/09/2022 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)							
No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	Net Profit for the period after tax	(1.52)	(35.12)	(11.77)	(1.52)	(35.12)	(24.40)
3	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax)	(1.52)	(35.12)	(11.77)	(1.52)	(35.12)	(24.40)
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070	756.070
5	Earning per share of Rs. 10/- each: Basic & Diluted (Rs)	(0.002)	(0.046)	(0.016)	(0.020)	(0.020)	(0.020)

Sumeet INDUSTRIES LIMITED							
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30/09/2022 (₹ in Lakh)							
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30/09/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	31/03/2022		
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	23570.80	22349.46	53137.81	91450.32		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	-3337.99	187.43	-3867.53	-266.30		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items	-3337.99	187.43	-3867.53	-269.85		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	-3337.99	187.43	-3867.53	301.06		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-3336.73	189.28	-3867.24	330.99		
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10364.24	10364.24	10364.24	10364.24		
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each not annualised) (For continuing and total operations)						
1. Basic		-3.22	0.18	-3.73	0.32		
2. Diluted		-	-	-	-		

KEMISTAR CORPORATION LIMITED					
604, Manas Complex, Near Jodhpur Cross Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380015, Gujarat. CIN: L24233GJ1994PLC022845 Email: kemistarbse@gmail.com Web: www.kemistar.in					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2022					
	(Rs. In Lakhs Except EPS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	372.88	579.37	408.02	2097.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items#)	17.76	50.71	20.65	108.09
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items#)	17.76	50.71	20.65	108.09
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items#)	12.80	43.47	16.24	83.92
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	12.80	43.47	16.24	83.92
6	Equity Share Capital	1075.94	1075.94	1075.94	1075.94
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)				
1. Basic: (In Rs)		0.12	0.40	0.15	0.78
2. Diluted: (In Rs)		0.12	0.40	0.15	0.78

KINETIC ENGINEERING LIMITED				
Regd. Office : D-1 Block, Plot No. 18/2, M.I.D.C. Chinchwad, Pune - 411 019 Ph: 91-20-66142078, Fax: +91-20-66142088/89 Email: kelinvestors@kineticindia.com Website: www.kineticindia.com CIN : L35912MH1970PLC014819				
EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022				
	(Rs in Lakhs)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		Sept 30, 2022	Sept 30, 2022	Sept 30, 2021
1	Total Revenue from operations	3,454	6,587	3,213
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	165	54	54
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	165	54	54
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	165	54	54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	165	54	58
6	Equity Share Capital	1,900	1,900	1,771
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs 10 each)			
Basic:		0.87	0.28	0.33
Diluted:		0.87	0.28	0.33

Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Results for quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022 are available on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.kineticindia.com. (2) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2022. The statutory auditors of company have expressed an unmodified opinion on the results. (3) Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to current period's presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Kinetic Engineering Limited
Sd/-
A. A. Firodia
Managing Director
DIN : 00332204
Date : November 14, 2022
Place : Pune

SHALIMAR PAINTS LIMITED									
CIN : L24222HR1902PLC065611 Regd. Office: Stainless Centre, 4th Floor, Plot No. 50, Sector 32 Gurugram -122001, Haryana Website: www.shalimarpaints.com Email: askus@shalimarpaints.com , Ph No. : +91 124 4616600									
REGULATION 47 (1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2022									
	(Rs in Crore except for Shares and EPS)								
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended			
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	110.68	109.90	90.93	220.58	156.10	358.10		
2	EBITDA#	-3.59	-1.88	-7.74	-5.47	-16.59	-17.85		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-10.75	-9.63	-16.81	-20.38	-33.76	-53.53		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-10.75	-9.63	-16.81	-20.38	-36.24	-60.94		
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-10.75	-9.63	-16.81	-20.38	-36.24	-60.35		
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-10.74	-9.63	-16.73	-20.37	-36.18	-62.18		
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	14.44	14.44	10.86	14.44	10.86	14.44		
8	Other Equity								
9	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic	-1.49	-1.33	-3.10	-2.82	-6.67	-10.76		
	Diluted*	-1.49	-1.33	-3.10	-2.82	-6.67	-10.76		

Standalone Financial Information							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	110.68	109.90	90.93	220.58	156.10	358.10
2	Net Profit for the period before tax**	-3.59	-1.79	-7.66	-5.38	-16.43	-17.48
3	Net Profit for the period after tax**	-10.75	-9.53	-16.73	-20.28	-36.07	-60.56
4	Net Profit for the period after tax**	-10.75	-9.53	-16.73	-20.28	-36.07	-59.97

* Anti-dilutive
#EBITDA= Earning before Interest, Tax and Depreciation & Amortization
**Net Profit for the period before tax is net of exceptional items

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results for the quarter/ Half year ended September 30, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half year Financial Results for the quarter/Half year ended September 30, 2022, is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at (www.shalimarpaints.com).
2. These Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2022. Limited Review of these results are in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

For and on behalf of the Board
Ashok Kumar Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 01722395
Place: Gurugram
Date : 14 November 2022

SETCO AUTOMOTIVE LTD						
Corporate Identity Number: L35999GJ1982PLC005203 Regd. Office: Baroda - Godhra Highway, Kalo, District Panchmahal, Pin Code - 389 330, Gujarat. Tel: 02676 - 270600, Fax: 02676 - 235524 Website: www.setcoauto.com Email: investor.relations@setcoauto.com						
Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022						
	(₹ in lakhs)					
Sr. Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22	
1	Total income from operations	11,747	14,444	27,768	21,620	44,490
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,396)	182	(7,206)	(2,915)	(15,172)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,396)	(14,297)	(7,206)	(17,394)	(25,412)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,387)	(16,104)	(7,197)	(19,124)	(25,748)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4,513)	(16,152)	(7,332)	(19,172)	(25,931)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (F.V. of ₹ 2/- each)	2,675	2,675	2,675	2,675	2,675
7	Other Equity					(26,716)
8	Earnings Per Share (F.V. of ₹ 2/- each)					
Basic		(2.77)	(10.20)	(4.57)	(12.39)	(16.77)
Diluted						